#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yi-Ping Liang	01/05/2010
Kuo-Hsin Lin	01/05/2010
Hwen-Fen Hong	01/05/2010
Hwa-Yuh Shin	01/05/2010
Cherng-Tsong Kuo	01/05/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atomic Energy Council - Institute of Nuclear Research	
Street Address:	No. 1000, Wunhua Rd.	
City:	Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12686766

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: mail@jacksonipg.com
Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson
Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7000.287.1
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demian K. Jackson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_7000\_287\_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023776 FRAME: 0832 OF \$40.00 12686/66

501064601

source=Assignment\_7000\_287\_1#page2.tif source=Assignment\_7000\_287\_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023776 FRAME: 0833

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Yi-Ping Liang, Kuo-Hsin Lin, Hwen-Fen	Hong, Hwa-Yuh Shin; Cherng-Tsong Kuo
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred	I to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in Cable for Concentrating Photovoltaic Module	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applicati	on for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.	·
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL - INSTITU	UTE OF NUCLEAR RESEARCH
whose post office address is No.1000, Wunhua Rd., Longtan hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the estates;	Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan(R.O.C.)
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, r these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the application throughout the United States of America, including an continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by e entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and my and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other pat including additional documents that may be required to affirm the consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further considerated Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concentred, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behavespeet of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any paten instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall legal representatives.	te rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further tion and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to terning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or all of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in tapplication or patent encompassed within the terms of this
Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the ent	ON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP PLLC to insert or
Assignor Name	Address
Yi-Ping Liang	AT N. 200 C. A D. J. D. Conleghan Signific Toinsi
Where Signed 3F., No 309, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Songshan district, T	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	they too, ranning the control of
Date Jan 5, 2010	Signature Liang Yi-Ping
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 023776 FRAME: 0834

# ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2
---------

Assignor Name		Address
Kuo-Hsin Lin  Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.		1000 Wenhua Road, Chiaan Village, Lungtan, Taoyuan Taiwan, R.O.C.
Witness (optional)		Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Print/Type Name
Signature		Signature

Assignor Name		Address
Hwen-Fen Hong		1000 Wenhua Road, Chiann Village, Lungtan, Taoyuan,
Where Signed	Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date	Jan. 5, 2010	Signature Hwen-Fen Honf
Witness (optional)		Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	M	Print/Type Name
Signature		Signature

Assignor Name	Hwa-Yuh Shin	Address 1000 Wenhua Road, Chiaan Village, Lungtan, Taoyuan,
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date	Jan. 5, 2010	Signature Jun 56
Witness (optional)	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name		Print/Type Name
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 023776 FRAME: 0835

## ASSIGNMENT

	Page: 3
Assignor Name Cherng-Tsong Kuo	Address
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	1000 Wenhua Road, Chiaan Village, Lungtan, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Jom S. 2010	Signature Herag-Tsong Kies Witness (optional)
Wiiness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Typė Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Where Signed	Signature
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

 $\square$  Continued on Next Page

REEL: 023776 FRAME: 0836

**RECORDED: 01/13/2010**